Number
Outstanding

Weighted
Average
Exercise
Price

Aggregate
Intrinsic
Value

Number
Exercisable

Weighted
Average
Exercise
Price

Aggregate
Intrinsic
Value

$12.20 9.3   558,921 $12.20   $822,000   -   $-   $-

12.85 9.9   40,000 12.85   33,000 -   -   -

598,921 $855,000 -   $-

Edgar Filing: HOME FEDERAL BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

12

The total fair value of options granted was approximately $1.1 million. The fair value of the options granted is
amortized ratably over the vesting period of the options. For the six months ended March 31, 2006, there were no cash
proceeds received from the exercise of options. The following table illustrates the effect of the change, from applying
the original provisions of SFAS No. 123, to the adoption of SFAS No. 123(R), on the Company's results of operations
for the three months ended and six months ended March 31, 2006.

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2006

Six Months Ended
March 31, 2006

Using
Previous
Accounting

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
As

Reported

Using
Previous
Accounting

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
As

Reported
(in thousands, except per share data)

Income before
income
   taxes $2,035 $(53) $1,982 $4,935 $(105) $4,830
Income taxes 753 (4) 749 1,846 (9) 1,837
Net income $1,282 $(49) $1,233 $3,089 $ (96) $2,993

Basic earnings per
share $  0.09 $   - $  0.09 $  0.21 $   - $  0.21
   Diluted
earnings per
   share 0.09 - 0.09 0.21 - 0.21

As of March 31, 2005, no stock options had been granted by the Company.

The compensation expense yet to be recognized for stock-based awards that have been awarded but not vested is as
follows:

Stock
Options

Restricted
Stock

Total
Awards

(in thousands)
Remainder of 2006 $  114 $  309 $   423
2007 228 619 847
2008 228 619 847
2009 228 619 847
2010 228 619 847
2011 10 2 12
Outstanding at March 31, 2006 $1,036 $2,787 $3,823

Note 6 - Earnings Per Share

Earnings per share ("EPS") is computed using the basic and diluted weighted average number of common shares
outstanding during the period. Basic EPS is computed by dividing the Company's net income or loss by the weighted
average number of common shares outstanding for the period. Diluted EPS is computed by dividing net income or
loss by diluted weighted average shares outstanding, which include common stock equivalent shares outstanding using
the treasury stock method, unless such shares are anti-dilutive. Common stock equivalents arise

9

Edgar Filing: HOME FEDERAL BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q